

## THE HIGH COURT OF KERALA

Ernakulam-682031

Email: bsec.hc-ker@gov.in

Phone: 0484 2562921

Fax: 0484 2562451

Dated 31.01.2023

## **PROCEEDINGS**

Judiciary – Charge and sitting arrangement at Munsiff's Court Muvattupuzha – Orders issued.

Ref: High Court Order No. HCKL/343/2023 - B3(B) dated 18.01.2023

## ORDER NO. B1(A) - 189 / 2023

As per the High Court Order cited above, Smt. Shana Beegum, Munsiff, Muvattupuzha has been granted leave from 13.02.2023 to 11.08.2023.

Smt. Beena Gopal, Judicial Magistrate of the First Class, Muvattupuzha is placed in full additional charge of Munsiff, Muvattupuzha during the above mentioned period or till Smt. Shana Beegum rejoins duty, whichever is earlier.

Smt. Beena Gopal is also directed to conduct sitting on every Monday at Munsiff's Court Muvattupuzha, during the period which she holds charge of the Court, until further orders.

(By Order)

P. Krishna Kumar Registrar General

To

The Principal Accountant General (A&E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram
The Accountant General (G & SSA), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
The Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Home (C) Department,
Thiruvananthapuram (with C/L)

The Director, Kerala Judicial Academy, Aluva (by e-Mail only).

The Principal District and Sessions Judge, Ernakulam (by e-Mail only).

The Private Secretary to the Honourable Mr. Justice K. Vinod Chandran

The Confidential Assistants to the Registrar General, Registrar (Vigilance)
Registrar (District Judiciary), and the Director(IT), High Court

The B1(B), B1(C), B1(D), B3(A), B4(A), B5(A), E1 & I-1 seats, D – II Section, Finance Wing and e- Courts Cell, High Court.

The Administrative Records Section, High Court ( 2 copies )

The file/stock file

Copy To

The Honourable Mr. Justice K. Vinod Chandran

\*The Officers and the Courts concerned can download the order from the Official Website of the High Court (www.hckerala.gov.in)